9414.17205-CIP, 9414.17206-CIP DIV, 9414.17205-CIP 2, 9414.17205-CIP 2 DIV

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM PATENT	I COVER SHEET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Mark A. Reiley	Name: Advanced Total Ankles, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
:			
Execution Date(s) 1/3/05	Street Address: 4701 Quail Creek Lane		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	4701 Wall Olock Lane		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Boulder		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: co		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>Us</u> Zip: 80301		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. 66361		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes 🛂 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/694,100 10/700,283 09/935,479 10/699,999	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 4		
Name: Daniel D. Ryan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00		
Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P.O. Box 26618	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information		
State: WI Zip: 53226-0618	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 262 783 1300	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 262 783 1211	b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-2360</u>		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:			
Signature	4 January 2005 Date		
Daniel D. Ryan	Total number of pages including cover 3		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 015527 FRAME: 0743**

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged. I, Mark A. Reiley, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to Advanced Total Ankles, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the U.S. and foreign patent applications and U.S. and foreign issued patents identified on Attachment A, and in any and all further US and foreign patent applications and patents filed or granted thereon, including all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues, or reexaminations thereof throughout the world, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this

MARK A REILE

STATE OF

- Alamedo

Personally came before me this 31d day of 4100000, the above named Mark A. Reiley, personally known to me to be the person who signed eke above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public __ My Commission Expires

[SEAL]

PAGE J. BROWN
Commission # 1422018
Notary Public - Coffornia
Alarmeda Country
My Comm. Expires Jun 3, 2007

510-776-8436

ATTACHMENT A

					4	1
Attorney Docket No.	Cty	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
9414.17206-CIP	U\$	09/694,100	10/20/2000	Ankle Replacement Systems	6,663,669	1.2/1.6/2003
9414.17206-CIP DIV	US	10/700,283	11/03/2003	Ankle Replacement Systems		
9414.17206-CIP PCT	PCT	PCT/US00/41369	10/20/2000	Ankle Replacement Systems	1	
9414.17206-CIP PCT EP	EP	00984587.6	10/20/2000	Ankie Replacement System		
9414.17206-CIP 2	US	09/935,479	8/23/2001	Intramedullary Guidance Systems and	6,673,116	1/06/2004
				Methods for Installing Ankle		
				Replacement Prostheses		
9414.17206-CIP 2 DIV	US	10/699,999	11/03/2003	Intramedullary Guidance Systems and		i
				Methods for Installing Ankle		
				Replacement Prostheses		1
9414.17206-CIP 2 PCT	PCT	PCT/US02/26373	8/20/2002	Intramedullary Guidance Systems for		•
·				Ankle Replacements		
9414.17206-CIP 2 PCT	ΑŲ	2002331634	8/20/2002	Intramedullary Guidance Systems for		
AU				Ankle Replacements		
9414.17206-CIP 2 PCT	EP	02768612.0	8/20/2002	Intramedullary Guidance Systems for		
EP				Ankle Replacements		
9414.17206-CIP 2 PCT JP	JР	2003-522353	8/20/2002	Intramedullary Guidance Systems for		
				Ankle Replacements		

PATENT REEL: 015527 FRAME: 0745

ate of California	` 1
ate or Camping	} ss.
ounty of) и
1/2/200	Drage Brown
n before: me	The Tray Tomper Long, "Jana Ciba, Nictary Public"
arrangly appeared MAYL	H. Kerten,
ersonally appeared	personally known to me
•	personally known the basis of satisfactory
	Svidence
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
Commission # 1422018	그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
Notary Public - Collision & State of the County (-ecknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
My Comm. Expires Jun 3, 2007	the same of that by his/her/their
	the person(s), or
	the entity upon behalf of Wales the personal
	acted, executed the instrument.
,	WITNESS my band and official ses!
_	To Manual Motor Virus Vi
Fisco Notery Bass Above	
<u> </u>	OPTIONAL -
Though the information below is not required by	lew, it may prove veluable to carsons relying on the document and realisehment of this form to another document.
· euc conta biskeur listament remman.	446 (340)
Description of Attached Document	1600 MH
Title or Type of Documents	1
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
	n une
Signer(=) Other Than Named Abovs:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer " ".	Consent Court thinky Security 115
Signer's Name:	CIPSIGNIZE
A Individual	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Fadner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
	$\dot{\psi}^{(i)}$
Caldiev of Couselvator	_
Other:	Supering and Children 1-
Signer is Representing:	

PATENT REEL: 015527 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 01/04/2005